Date: 26/09/2020

To,

Corporate Relation Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 511131.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) for an Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relatives under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Further to my intimation dated 19th September, 2020 under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Shikha Vikas Gupta, being daughter of Mr. Atul Jain and Mrs. Pushpa Jain, Promoter of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited, wish to inform that I have acquired 10,00,478 equity shares of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited from Mr. Atul Jain, Promoter and 6,37,800 equity shares from Mrs. Pushpa Jain, Promoter by way of inter-se' transfer through Gift. The said transfer is amongst immediate relatives under Reg. 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The form as prescribed under Reg. 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out the details of the acquisition of shares of Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited by way of inter-se transfer is attached.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA

Acquirer

Address: 108E, Central Avenue, Sainik farms, New Delhi - 61.

CC:

To

Company Secretary

Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited

406, New Udyog Mandir - 2, Mogul Lane, Mahim (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400016 Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Regi	ulation	ns, 2011		eteration Limited			
1	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	Kamanwala Housing Construction Limited				
2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	e(s) of the acquirer(s)	SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA				
3.	Nam	e of the stock exchange re shares of the TC are listed	BSE Ltd. Inter-se transfer of shares amongst				
4.	Deta	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the including rationale, if any, for the immediate relatives and promoter by way of immediate relatives.					
5.	Rele	vant regulation under which acquirer is exempted from	Reg. 10(1)(a)(i)				
6.	making open offer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition		Yes				
			19th September, 2020 with BSE Ltd.				
7.			Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller (Donor)	Mr. Atul Jain Mrs. Pushpa Jain	Yes Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	Anytime after 4 working days from the date of the intimation dated September 19, 2020 i.e., on or after September 24, 2020	19, 2020; actual acquisition made or 25th September, 2020			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 70 above	ch shares constituting	3			

SWIKERY, N

			Mr. Atul Jair 6,37,800 shares cor 4.53% of to capital of Mrs. Pushpa	equity nstituting tal share TC from		
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		14,81,364 / 10,00,478 equity shares constituting 10.51% / 7.10% of total share capital of TC from Mr. Atul Jain 6,37,800 equity shares constituting 4.53% of total share capital of TC from Mrs. Pushpa Jain		Yes	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Inter se transfer between immediate relative and promoter by way of gift without consideration.			
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	shares held	total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Mrs. Shikha Vikas Gupta	-	-	16,38,278	11.62%
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor				
		Mr. Atul Jain	14,81,364	10.51%	4,80,886	3.41%
		Mrs. Pushpa Jain	6,37,800	4.53%	-	-

North Polish

Note:

. (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively

 The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Jail Bym

SHIKHA VIKAS GUPTA Acquirer

Place: Delhi

Date: 26/09/2020